<1 mth 1-3 mths 3 mths - 1yr >1 yr

14'million 14'million 14'million 14'million

As at 31st December, 2015

Financial debts 14,356 6,557 37,401 228,283

Trade payables and other payables 109,785 -

Due to related parties 24,122

Long term payables 26,886

Total 148,263 6,557 37,401 255,169

Company

<1 mth

14'million

1- 3 mths

14'million

3 mths -1yr

14'million

>1 yr

14'million

As at 31st December, 2016

Financial debts 16,701 2,245 180,622 92,709

Trade payables and other payables 97,681 - 42,353 -

Due to related parties 14,737

Total 129,119 2,245 222,975 92,709

<1 mth

N'million

1- 3 mths

14'million

3 mths - 1yr

14'million

>1 yr

14'million

As at 31st December, 2015

Financial debts 11,163 2,243 32,222 195,120

Trade payables and other payables 69,148

Due to related parties 22,113

Long term payables 26,886

Total 102,424 2,243 32,222 222,006

Interest Risk

The following table details the sensitivity to a 1% (2015: 1%) increase or decrease in LIBOR which is the range of

margin by which the Group and Company envisage changes to occur in 2016.

Group 	 Company

31-Dec-16 31-Dec-15 	31-Dec-16 31-Dec-15

14'million 	14'million 	14'million 	14'million

Effect on Profit or loss/Equity for a 1% (2015:1%) increase in rate (449) (348) 3,846 2,387

Effect on Profit or loss/Equity for a 1% (2015:1%) decrease in rate 449 348 (3,846) (2,387)

74

31-Dec-16

N'million

31-Dec-15

N'million

31-Dec-16

N'million

31-Dec-15

N'million

Parent company

Entities controlled by the parent company 7,995 565 111,028 167,348

DANGOTE CEMENT PLC
CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31ST DECEMBER, 2016

NOTE TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE HNANCIAL
STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2016

29.7.2 Fair valuation of financial assets and liabilities

The carrying amount of trade and other receivables, cash and bank balances and amounts due from and to related

parties as well as trade payables, other payables approximate their fair values because of the short-term nature

of these instruments and, for trade and other receivables, because of the fact that any loss from recoverability is

reflected in an impairment loss. The fair value of financial debt approximate the carrying amount as the loans are